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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P389325

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-23)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
22CZ2-60VHE-S-UNV-L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

2x2 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 3000K, 90 LEDS, AND SMOOTH LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5168.1 lumens

N/A

117.2 lumens/watt
1.18/1.26/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

44.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P389325
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-60VHE-S-UNV-1L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389325
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-60VHE-S-UNV-1L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 69 60 54
75 62 53 47 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 41
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 47 38 32 59 46 38 32
56 43 35 29 55 42 34 29
53 40 32 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4983 4983 4983
4950 4989 5002
4922 4968 4994
4857 4924 4971
4778 4875 4951
4682 4825 4919
4563 4728 4878
4436 4642 4832
4286 4549 4786
4129 4442 4735
3978 4320 4694
3790 4242 4661
3621 4140 4646
3378 4115 4699
3112 4079 4838
2808 4137 5089
2428 4260 4782
2010 3572 3572

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
49
45
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
91
74
62
53
46
40
36
32
29
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
72
64
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
51
45
40
37
33
31

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
40
35
32
29
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
64
56
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44
40
36
33
30

10

102
85
71
60
52
45
39
35
31
28
26

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83

69
58
49
43
37
33

30
27

24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P389325
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-60VHE-S-UNV-1L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 175.1 3.4 0° 1852 1852 1852 1852 1852

10°-20° 498.4 9.6 5° 1833 1837 1847 1850 1852 174
20°-30° 745.7 14.4 15° 1743 1753 1768 1782 1784 492
30°-40° 883.1 17.1 25° 1577 1592 1625 1647 1657 726
40°-50° 900.0 17.4 35° 1350 1367 1413 1456 1471 844
50°-60° 806.6 15.6 45° 1085 1109 1167 1227 1244 838
60°-70° 631.5 12.2 55° 808 834 904 967 994 724
70°-80° 407.2 7.9 65° 530 562 646 709 738 527
80°-90° 120.3 2.3 75° 270 311 398 465 490 290
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 65 89 116 116 116 76
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1419.2 27.5

0°-40° 2302.3 445

0°-60° 4009.0 77.6

0°-90° 5168.1 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5168.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389325
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-60VHE-S-UNV-1L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1851.9 18519 18519 18519  1851.9
1839.8  1844.7 18543 1856.7 1856.7
1832.6  1837.4 1847.1 18495  1851.9
1820.5 1823.0 18350 1839.8  1842.2
1801.3 1806.1 1818.1 18254  1827.8
1774.7 1782.0 1796.4 1806.1  1808.5
17434 1753.0 17675 1782.0 1784.4
1709.6 17193 1738.6 17554  1760.3
1668.6  1680.7 1702.4 1721.7  1728.9
1627.6 16373 1663.8 16879  1695.2
1577.0 15915 16252 16469  1656.6
1524.0 1540.8 1574.6 1603.5  1613.2
1468.5 14854 15215 15577  1569.8
1410.6  1429.9 14733 1509.5  1521.5
1350.3 1367.2 1413.0 14564  1470.9
1287.6  1302.1 13552 1401.0  1415.4
1220.1  1239.4 12949 13479  1362.4
1152.6 11743  1229.8 12876  1302.1
1085.1 1109.2 1167.1 12274 12442
1020.0 1039.3 11044 11623  1186.4
950.1  969.3 1032.0 10971 11213
877.7 9042  971.8 10345  1063.4
807.8 8343 9042 9669  993.5
742.7 7644 8367  901.8  928.4
672.8  692.0  769.2  839.1 863.3
598.0 6269 7065 7716  800.6
530.5  561.8 6462 7039  737.9
467.8 4967 5787  646.2 677.6
3955 4340 5184 5859 6149
337.6 3713 4582 5257  557.0
2701 3111 3979 4654  489.5
2146  255.6  337.6 3906 4027
156.7  197.7 2749  301.4 308.6
106.1 1447  197.7 2050  207.4
65.1 89.2 1157 1157 1157
313 36.2 41.0 38.6 38.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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